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CONSTRUCTION  OF  SERVICE  ROAD


1104.  SHRI R.P.MARUTHARAJAA:


           Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details regarding the need to construct a service road on National Highway no. 45 at

Samayapuram village in Perambular Parliamentary constituency in Tamil Nadu;


(b)   the time by which the Government likely to start construction of the service road; and


(c) the details of culverts, minor bridges on NH-45?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


(SHRI MANSUKH L. MANDAVIYA)


(a) & (b) The construction of service road for a length of 1.590 Km from Km 308.131 to Km

309.721 (LHS) near Samayapuram village in Padalur – Trichy section of NH-45 along with drain, retaining wall, minor bridges and culverts has been approved inprinciple for an amount of Rs.13.70 Cr. The work is expected to be taken up for execution in February 2018.

(c) 4 nos. of Pipe culvert at km.308/531, km.308/931, km.309/190 & km.309/589 and 3 nos.

of Minor Bridges at km.308/759, km.309/159 & km.309/468 in between Km 308.131 to Km

309.721 of NH-45 will be constructed along with the service road.

     *****

